TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ChemCodes Inc.		09/16/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuada Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	4324 South Alston Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Durham	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27713	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2659998		CHEMCODES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

10849.41

Phone: (919) 781-4000

Email: awilliams@wyrick.com Correspondent Name: Anthony L. Williams Address Line 1: 4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2: Suite 300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert T. Jones Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nuada Name Change#page1.tif source=Nuada Name Change1#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0539

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHEMCODES INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHEMCODES INC." TO "NUADA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 4:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2637630

2903401 8100

030596892

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CHEMCODES INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, ChemCodes Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify and set forth as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is ChemCodes Inc. (the "Corporation"). The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 1, 1998 and was previously amended and restated on June 2, 1999, October 21, 1999 and November 20, 2001 and was further amended on March 20, 2002.

SECOND: Resolutions were duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and declaring such amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders.

THIRD: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the text of Article I in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"The name of the corporation is Nuada Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: Pursuant to the recommendation of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, in a written consent to action without meeting in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholders of the Corporation duly adopted and approved this Certificate of Amendment.

FIFTH:

This Certificate of Amendment will be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 16 day of SEPTEMBER 2003.

CHEMCODES INC.

John Didsbury

President and Chief Executive Officer

CORP-10849-1-324707-v1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:12 PM 09/16/2003 FILED 04:12 PM 09/16/2003 SRV 030596892 - 2903401 FILE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0541